STATE OF MINNESOTA

DISTRICT COURT

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN

FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

State of Minnesota,

Plaintiff,

ORDER AND WRIT OF HABEAS **CORPUS AD PROSEQUENDUM**

VS.

Court File No. 27-CR-18-6859

MOHAMED MOHAMED NOOR,

Defendant.

ORDER

Pursuant to the Petition of the Assistant Hennepin County Attorney, the Clerk of District Court is directed to issue the Writ of Habeas Corpus Ad Prosequendum as requested.

Dated: May 31, 2018

Fourth Judicial District

WRIT

TO: PAUL SCHNELL, COMMISSIONER OF CORRECTIONS, MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS, ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA; AND DAVID P. HUTCHINSON, SHERIFF OF HENNEPIN COUNTY, MINNESOTA.

Pursuant to the Petition of the Assistant Hennepin County Attorney and by Order of the Court herein,

YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED to produce the Defendant, MOHAMED MOHAMED NOOR, confined by you, and deliver the person to the custody of the Hennepin County Sheriff for appearance before a judge on or around the 7th day of June, 2019, at 9:00 a.m. and from time to time thereafter as may be required so that the person may be brought before the District Court of Hennepin County, Minnesota to be presented at the Sentencing in the aboveentitled matter.

Upon adjournment of the proceedings, the Hennepin County Sheriff will return the person to your custody.

WITNESS, the Honorable <u>Frea Karasou</u>, Judge of District Court of Hennepin County at Minnesota, this <u>31</u> day of <u>May</u>. 2019.

CLERK OF DISTRICT COURT

By: Kelly Smith
Deputy Clerk